· · · · ·	· - · · ·
LIOC	000/0324
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700161231047
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/08/0901007008 **155.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies	<u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 10 JAN 27 PH 1:49 Include LARY OF STATE Include LARY OF STATE Include LARY OF STATE
Office Use Only	S. HAWKES JAN 2 8 2010
	EXAMINER CA-9/8009 EXAMINER



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 9, 2009

JOHN ALLEN PARVIN PO BOX 601 PALM HARBOR, FL 34682

SUBJECT: FTD, LLC Ref. Number: W09000045224

We have received your document for FTD, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Suzanne Hawkes Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 209A00032641

JOHN ALLEN PARVIN Attorney at Law PO Box 601 Palm Harbor, FL 34682 (tel.) 727-791-4263 (fax) 727-214-1143 Email: <u>attorneyparvin@yahoo.com</u>

Aug. 28, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: FTD- LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization of the above referenced LLC, accompanied by my check in the amount of \$155 in payment of the filing fee (\$125) and a certified copy of the Articles (\$30).

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned. My mailing address, email address and office telephone number are noted above, and my cell phone is (727)410-8670.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely Parvin, Attorney

JOHN ALLEN PARVIN Attorney at Law PO Box 601 Palm Harbor, FL 34682 (tel.) 727-791-4263 (fax) 727-214-1143 Email: <u>attorneyparvin@yahoo.com</u>

January 22, 2010

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: FTD Realty Trust, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

In response to your letter dated October 9, 2009 (see attached), enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization of the above referenced LLC. Your agency has retained my check in the amount of \$155 in payment of the filing fee (\$125) and a certified copy of the Articles (\$30).

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned. My mailing address, email address, and office phone number are noted above.

Sincerely,

John Parvin

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of FTD Realty Trust, LLC

The undersigned hereby forms a Florida Limited Liability Company pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes.

Article I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is FTD Realty Trust, LLC.

Article II – Address

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1535 A Street W. Babylon, NY 11704

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is the same.

Article III - Designation and Acceptance of Registered Agent

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is:

John Parvin 705 Meres Blvd., #2 Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated above, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent, and warrant that I am familiar with and accept the obligations of that position as provided for in chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

vin, Attorney

FILED

Article IV – Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a managing member.



Flaci

Frank Sterlacci, MGRM Dated: 8 - 26 - 09

FILED 10 JAN 27 PH 1: 49